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Sommario/riassunto Reports on medical billing frauds, “premiums” of hospitals (for the
referral of a patient) as well as the “medical marketing” arouse
increasing attention in times of dwindling financial resources within the
socially insured healthcare system and the worry for spreading
“rationing”. Out of consideration for the partly remarkably high
financial damages the call for a harsh punishment suggests itself, but
the criminal law is always late and, above all, isn't capable of
compensating the intangible loss of trust. Therefore, the search for
instruments of an effective prevention of corruption deserves far more
notice, but consequently the question of the real criminal events and of
the possible “adjusting screws” for preventive interventions as well. The
articles in this volume, which come from the recent (organized on 8 July
2011) annual conference of the Institute of Criminal Law and Justice in
Göttingen, present the latest findings available so far. They may
provide the interested public with an insight, that is respectably and
not clouded by the drive of mass-media scandalisation, into the extent
and appearances of corrupt behaviour in the healthcare system and
may give the experts suggestions for productive further discussions
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and innovative problem solvings.
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The Roman Emperor Septimius Severus (193-211 A.D.) originated from
the North-African town of Lepcis Magna. His reign is seen as a time in
which profound changes within Roman society became evident
resulting in many provincials achieving important positions in the
Roman state. The book examines this development from the
perspective of a possible use of the non-Italian home and deities of the
Emperor within Imperial iconographics. Important evidence for that are
the native deities propagated by the Emperor. The book further
discusses the relationship of Severus towards Roman gods and a
possible sacralisation of the Emperor which might suggest changing
attitudes towards the Emperor. The latter however has to be critically
assessed and asked who was responsible for certain images. Was it the
Imperial house or were it other groups? Der römische Kaiser Septimius
Severus (193-211 n. Chr.) stammte aus dem nordafrikanischen Lepcis
Magna. Seine Regierung wird als eine Zeit des Umbruchs
charakterisiert, geprägt von einer Veränderung der römischen
Gesellschaft, in die nun immer mehr Provinzialen in führende
Positionen kamen und eine Verschiebung des Zentrums weg von Rom
erfolgte. In dem Buch wird dieser Entwicklung aus der Perspektive der
möglichen Instrumentalisierung einer nicht-italischen Heimat des
Kaisers in der kaiserlichen Repräsentation nachgegangen. Wichtigstes
Zeugnis dafür sind heimatliche Götter, die vom Kaiserhaus propagiert
wurden. Außerdem betrachtet das Buch die religionspolitischen
Schwerpunktsetzungen des Kaisers und die auf seine Person
bezogenen Sakralisierungstendenzen, die auf eine möglicherweise
veränderte Auffassung des Kaisertums zurückschließen lassen, wobei
insbesondere zu fragen ist, ob dies auf das Kaiserhaus oder andere
Gruppen zurückzuführen ist.
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Sommario/riassunto Dear colleagues, This Special Issue aims to publish new and innovative
research that could demonstrate the therapeutic potential of natural
health products, through relevant in vitro and/or in vivo biological
activities, to prevent or alleviate degenerative diseases. The interaction
of natural health products with human microbiota represents an
essential aspect, because it could modulate the microbial pattern and
alleviate more of a chronic disease's effects in the case of type 2
diabetes, cardiovascular dysfunctions, neurodegenerative diseases, and
inflammatory colon pathologies. Additionally, you are invited to send
research based on the effect of different extracts or functional foods
used in degenerative pathologies and interactions with human
microbiota. We aim to identify new data on in vitro/in vivo research that
could demonstrate the bioavailability of natural compounds and the
relationship with antioxidant/antimicrobial capacity. Modulated
microbiota aspects are expected to be published based on the
interaction with natural compounds, natural sweeteners, or other
molecules that influence the colon health status.
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